IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS OF INDIANA

Termination:

S.G.,

Appellant,

v.

Indiana Department of Child Services, *Appellee*. Court of Appeals Cause No. 22A-JT-1163



Order

- An entry was made on the docket indicating that the Court's Memorandum Decision was issued on October 25, 2022, and the Memorandum Decision was posted on the Court's website. The entry on the docket was made erroneously, and the Memorandum Decision was posted on the Court's website prematurely. The Court's Memorandum Decision is being issued as of the date of this order.
- [2] Having reviewed the matter, the Court finds and orders as follows:
 - 1. The Clerk of this Court is directed to make a note on the docket indicating that the October 25, 2022 entry was made erroneously.
 - 2. The Clerk of this Court is directed to remove the Memorandum Decision dated October 25, 2022 posted online on the computer gateway administered by the office of technology and replace it with the Memorandum Decision being issued on this date.
 - 3. The Clerk of the Court is directed to send the Memorandum Decision issued on this date and this order to West/Thomson Reuters, LexisNexis, and all other sources to which decisions/opinions of this Court are normally sent.

4. The Clerk of this Court is directed to send this order to the parties and the trial court.

Ordered: 11/3/2022

For the Court,

Cole D

Chief Judge